GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2005

H
HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 2515

Sponsors: Representatives Folwell, Parmon, Pate (Primary Sponsors); Capps and Glazier.

Referred to: Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House.

May 25, 2006

A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 2005 GENERAL ASSEMBLY, REGULAR SESSION 2006, TO CONSIDER A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT FOR MODIFYING THE SCHOOL ADMISSION REQUIREMENTS TO ENSURE THAT EVERY CHILD IS READY TO ENTER KINDERGARTEN AND THEREBY REDUCE STUDENT DROP-OUT RATES IN LATER GRADES.

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:

6

7

8

9

10

11

SECTION 1. The 2005 General Assembly, Regular Session 2006, may consider "A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT FOR MODIFYING THE SCHOOL ADMISSION REQUIREMENTS TO ENSURE THAT EVERY CHILD IS READY TO ENTER KINDERGARTEN AND THEREBY REDUCE STUDENT DROP-OUT RATES IN LATER GRADES."

12 **SECTION 2.** This resolution is effective upon ratification.